SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18618-18619/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2022 in WP No. 26949/2021 28-09-2022 in WP No. 26949/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

A.D.S. COLLEGE OF NURSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.157998/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157999/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157997/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-10-2022 These petitions mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.18053-18054/2022 on 21.10.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)