ITEM NO.48

## COURT NO.7

**SECTION IV-C** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18053-18054/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in WP No. 25986/2021 27-09-2022 in WP No. 25986/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

PRESTON COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153944/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153945/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 18618-18619/2022 (IV-C)</u>

(IA NO.157998/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.157999/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.157997/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Dey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V S R Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

2

Mr. V. Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Maitry Kanade, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sushil Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Anuj Tyagi, learned counsel for the respondent(s), the matters stand adjourned.

Be listed after four weeks, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER