SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18053-18054/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in WP No.25986/2021 and WP No.25986/2021 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

PRESTON COLLEGE THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SHRI PRABODH TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153944/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153945/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.2898/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18618-18619/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No.157998/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.157999/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.157997/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

ITEM NO.53

SLP (C) No(s). 7185-7187/2024 (IV-C)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP(C)No. 18053-18054/2022 ETC.]

(IA No. 61241/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 61242/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lav Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Varun Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Satyavir Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. VSR Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Ms. VVA Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. V Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divyshikha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR

Mrs. Maitry Kakade, Adv.

Ms. Akshita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matters are not taken up.
- 2. List after eight weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)